Public Comment # 31 Bos Rocod. 2-13-23

From:

charlie lonepinevines.com <charlie@lonepinevines.com>

Sent:

Sunday, February 12, 2023 6:12 PM

To:

BOS-Clerk of the Board; BOS-District I; John Hidahl; BOS-District II; George Turnboo;

BOS-District III; Wendy Thomas; BOS-District IV; Lori Parlin; BOS-District V; Brooke Laine

Cc:

12elizst@gmail.com; bsjodar@outlook.com; cmansfield@goldbudfarms.com;

Audra@newfoundwines.com; derekdelfino@delfinofarms.com; Mike@ousleyfamily.net;

ipfrost@comcast.net

Subject:

For public comment on 2/14/23 closed session item 31, 23-0366

Attachments:

LeeAnne Mila.docx

Some people who received this message don't often get email from charlie@lonepinevines.com. <u>Learn why this is important</u>
For public comment on 2/14/23 closed session item 31, 23-0366

Please find attached Memorandum of Support for LeeAnne Mila from the El Dorado Wine Grape Growers Association.

Thank You For Your Consideration

Charlie Cosens - Lone Pine Vineyards
President - El Dorado Wine Grape Growers Association



El Dorado Wine Grape Growers Association

Memorandum

To: Honorable Wendy Thomas, Supervisor District 3

From: Charlie Cosens, President El Dorado Wine Grape Growers Association

RE: LeeAnne Mila

I am writing in support of LeeAnne Mila for the position of Agricultural Commissioner for El Dorado County.

In my term as President of EDWGGA LeeAnne has shown a commitment to our membership. Promptly addressing questions and issues from our membership, and regularly attending EDWGGA membership meetings, providing feedback when called on.

LeeAnne is considered a trusted advisor by our membership, she has helped members work through the effects of the Caldor fire as well as the severe frosts experienced last year.

Her proven commitment to the Ag community along with her institutional knowledge of the agricultural industry within El Dorado County make her a natural choice for the position of Agricultural Commissioner

Respectfully

Charlie Cosens – Lone Pine Vineyards

President – El Dorado Wine Grape Growers Association